Supplemental Table 1. Comparison of the Work Setting of respondents to the Repatriation
Survey 2015 and the Needs Assessment Survey 2010 (n = 3,093). The Percentage of Total
Respondents for the Repatriation Survey is calculated out of the total respondents (n = 1,905).
Significantly different percentages between the two surveys are highlighted based on
comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Work Setting

Repatriation Survey, 2015

Needs Assessment Survey 2010

Percentage of Total Respondents

Percentage of Total Respondents

Academic, Community College

Academic, 4-year institution without
a graduate program

Academic, 4-year institution with a
graduate program

CRM, Cultural Resources Consulting

2.7

2.4

Education (K-12)

Firm 12.0 12.1
CRM, Environmental or Engineering

Consulting Firm 4.3 5.2
CRM, Museum or University-based

Consulting Organization 2.0 1.9

Government, Federal 7.7 8.8
Government, Tribal .8 7
Government, State 4.1 3.3
Government, Local A4 .6
Museum 3.9 4.1
Private Foundation 1.4 1.2
Avocational .6 7
Other

Student

Retired

Total*

110.5

99.9

*The total for the Repatriation Survey is more than 100% because respondents chose multiple categories.
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Supplemental Table 2. Year of Degree of the respondents by decade. All percentages are
calculated out of the total respondents (n = 1,905).

Percentage of
Year of Degree Respondents
1950-1960 2
1960-1970 2.6
1970-1980 9.6
1980-1990 14.0
1990-2000 17.2
2000-2010 28.1
2010—present 28.0
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Supplemental Table 3. Distribution of Work Regions of the respondents. Respondents were able
to choose multiple categories. All percentages are calculated out of the total respondents (n =

1,905).

Percentage of

Region Respondents
United States 81.5
Canada 7.0
Arctic 3.6
Caribbean 4.0
Mesoamerica 14.9
Central America 3.1
South America 9.8
Oceania 3.4
East Asia 2.8
South Asia 1.0
Southeast Asia 1.9
Central Asia 1.3
West Asia 4.9
Europe 13.0
Northern Africa 2.6
Sub-Saharan Africa 4.3
Other 2.2

The SAA Archaeological Record | September 2016



Supplemental Table 4. Simplified distribution of Work Regions. All percentages are calculated
out of the total respondents (n = 1,905).

Percentage of

Work Region Respondents
United States 81.5
Canada & Arctic 10.6
Latin America 31.9
Asia & Oceania 15.4
Europe 13.0
Africa 6.9
Other 2.2

S-4 The SAA Archaeological Record | September 2016



Supplemental Table 5. Distribution of experience in Repatriation-related Activities. These
categories are aggregated from several possible sub-categories in the survey, and reported here
is the percentage of respondents who answered that they had participated in at least one of the
sub-categories. All percentages are calculated out of the total respondents (n = 1,905).

Repatriation-related Percentage of
Activities Respondents
Not Applicable 22.9
Consultation 61.4
Drafting 28.2
Field or Collections Research 57.7
Other 30.5
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Supplemental Table 6. Responses to Question 10 by Year of Degree, aggregated by decade. The
cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question within each

demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response based on
comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 10 The NAGPRA regulation on the Disposition of Culturally
Unidentifiable Human Remains (43 C.F.R. § 10.11) outlines a
process by which human remains that have no lineal descendant
and have not been culturally affiliated may be transferred to

certain Indian tribes and Native Hawaiian organizations. In

general, how do you think the regulation has affected

archaeological research?

No Opinion | Little or no Mixed
Counts (%) effect (%) results (%)

1950-1960 4 0 0
1960-1970 50 14.0 8.0 16.0
1970-1980 183 8.7 4.4 25.7
1980-1990 267 12.7 4.5 30.0
1990-2000 378 16.8 12.2 29.0
2000-2010 536 19.2 6.5
2010-
present 533 244 6.4
Overall 1905 18.2 7.0
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No

Negative Positive Response
effect (%) effect (%) (%)
0 0
0 2.0
2.2 1.1
7.1 A
4.6 .9
29.1 12.3 A
20.3 12.0 A
8.2 .6




Supplemental Table 7. Responses to Question 11 by Year of Degree, aggregated by decade. The
column including the 50t percentile of respondents with an opinion is highlighted. Highlighted

cells represent the most common response based on comparison of z-score transformed
percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 11 On a scale of 1 to 10, with 1 being very negative and 10 being very
positive, what has been the effect of the NAGPRA regulation on the
Disposition of Culturally Unidentifiable Human Remains (43 C.F.R. §
10.11) on your own work?

11—No No
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | Opinion Response
Counts | (%) [ (%) | (%) | (%) | (%) | (%) [ (%) | (%) [ (%) | (%) (%) (%)
1950-
1960 4 0 0 0 0 50.0 0
1960-
1970 50 0 |26(7.7]|20| 420 2.0
1970-—
1980 183 166027 .5 30.1 1.6
1980-
1990 267 37(49|126 15| 375 7
1990-
2000 328 3746|121 |46 | 329 .9
2000-
2010 536 22 (4712152 504 9
2010—
present | 533 34141117 (32| 629 .6
Overall | 1905 29 (46|22 (35| 46.9 9
The SAA Archaeological Record | September 2016 S-7




Supplemental Table 8. Responses to Question 12 by Year of Degree, aggregated by decade. The
cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question within each
demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response based on
comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 12 Do you think that human remains from the
Archaic period in the United States should be
considered Native American under NAGPRA?
No No
Opinion Response
Counts Yes (%) No (%) (%) (%)
1950-1960 4 0 25.0
1960-1970 50 26.0 16.0 2.0
1970-1980 183 37.2 4.9 2.2
1980-1990 267 7.9 7
1990-2000 328 39.0 6.7 .9
2000-2010 536 34.9 8.2 1.5
2010—present 533 30.8 124 13
Overall 1905 38.3 8.9 1.4
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Supplemental Table 9. Responses to Question 12 by Work Region, aggregated into seven
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 12 Do you think that human remains from the Archaic period
in the United States should be considered Native American
under NAGPRA?
No Opinion | No Response
Counts Yes (%) No (%) (%) (%)
United States 1553 37.9 7.0 1.1
Canada & Arctic 202 30.2 5.0 2.0
Latin America 608 11.5 1.5
Asia & Oceania 293 37.9 14.3 7.2
Europe 248 14.1 .8
Africa 131 9.9 0
Other 42 16.7 2.4
Overall 1905 38.2 9.0 14
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Supplemental Table 10. Responses to Question 12 by Work Setting, aggregated into nine
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 12 Do you think that human remains from the Archaic
period in the United States should be considered Native
American under NAGPRA?
No
No Opinion Response
Counts (%) (%)
Academic 836 8.7 1.3
CRM 450 5.8 1.6
Government 315 6.0 1.0
Museum 154 9.7 .6
Private
Foundation 41 2.4 4.9
Avocational 17 5.9 0
Retired 163 9.8 2.5
Student 335 13.1 1.8
Other and
Education
(K-12) 124 8.9 2.4
Overall 1905 9.0 14
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Supplemental Table 11. Responses to Question 12 by Experience with NAGPRA, aggregated into
five categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 12 Do you think that human remains from the Archaic
period in the United States should be considered Native
American under NAGPRA?
No Opinion | No Response

Count (%) (%)
Not
Applicable 437 14.6 1.4
Consultation 1169 6.5 .9
Drafting 538 7.6 1.1
Field or
Collections
Research 1099 6.8 1.1
Other 581 6.0 1.5
Overall 1905 9.0 1.4
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Supplemental Table 12. Responses to Question 13 by Year of Degree, by decade. The cells
highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question within each demographic
category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response based on comparison of
z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 13 Do you think that human remains from the Paleoindian

period in the United States should be considered Native

American under NAGPRA?

No Opinion No Response
Counts Yes (%) (%) (%)

1950-1960 4 0 0
1960-1970 50 0
1970-1980 183 1.6
1980-1990 267 7
1990-2000 328 9
2000-2010 536 1.1
2010-
present 533 2
Overall 1905 .8
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Supplemental Table 13. Responses to Question 13 by Work Region, aggregated into seven
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question

within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response

based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 13 Do you think that human remains from the
Paleoindian period in the United States should be

considered Native American under NAGPRA?

No
No Opinion | Response
Counts (%) (%)
United
States 1553 5.9 7
Canada &
Arctic 202 5.4 1.5
Latin
America 608 9.7
Asia &
Oceania 293
Europe 248
Africa 131
Other 42
Overall 1905
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Supplemental Table 14. Responses to Question 13 by Work Setting, aggregated into nine
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 13 Do you think that human remains from the

Paleoindian period in the United States should be

considered Native American under NAGPRA?

Counts | Yes (%) No (%) No Opinion (%) | No Response (%)
Academic 836 7.8 .6
CRM 450 6.2 7
Government 315 42.2 6.0 1.3
Museum 154 6.5 .6
Private
Foundation 41 7.3 0
Avocational 17 29.4 0 0
Retired 163 25.2 9.2 .6
Student 335 12.5 1.2
Other 124 8.6 .9
Overall 1905 8.0 .8
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Supplemental Table 15. Responses to Question 13 by Experience with NAGPRA, aggregated into
five categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 13 Do you think that human remains from the

Paleoindian period in the United States should be

considered Native American under NAGPRA?

No Opinion | No Response
Count Yes (%) No (%) (%) (%)

Not
Applicable 437 34.1 12.81 2
Consultation 1169 5.82 .6
Drafting 538 7.06 7
Field or
Collections
Research 1099 6.19 .5
Other 581 5.34 1.2
Overall 1905 8.0
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Supplemental Table 16. Responses to Question 14 by Year of Degree, by decade. The cells
highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question within each demographic
category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response based on comparison of
z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 14 Some consider NAGPRA legislation to be a

compromise—that is, a balance between science and

Native American rights. Do you agree?

No Opinion Do not No Response

Counts (%) know (%) (%)
1950-1960 4 0 0 0
1960-1970 50 6.0 10.0 0
1970-1980 183 4.4 3.8 1.6
1980-1990 267 34 5.2 1.9
1990-2000 328 4.6 7.0 .6
2000-2010 536 5.6 7.1 0
2010-present | 533 6.2 12.0 A4
Overall 1905 5.1 7.9 9
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Supplemental Table 17. Responses to Question 14 by Work Region, aggregated into seven
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question

within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response

based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 14 Some consider NAGPRA legislation to be a
compromise—that is, a balance between science and
Native American rights. Do you agree?

Counts
United
States 1553
Canada
and Arctic 202
Latin
America 608
Asia and
Oceania 293
Europe 248
Africa 131
Other 42
Overall 1905

No Opinion Do not No Response

Yes (%) | No (%) (%) know (%) (%)

30.1 3.4 6.4 .8

233 7.4 12.9 1.0

26.5 6.3 8.9 7

23.2 9.9 7.2 1.0

27.0 6.0 9.7 1.2

23.7 7.6 5.3 0

23.8 11.9 11.9 0

27.9 5.1 7.9 9
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Supplemental Table 18. Responses to Question 14 by Work Setting, aggregated into nine
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 14 Some consider NAGPRA legislation to be a compromise—
that is, a balance between science and Native American rights.
Do you agree?
No No
Opinion | Do not know | Response
Counts Yes (%) No (%) (%) (%) (%)
Academic 836 26.1 5.5 5.9 1.4
CRM 450 29.1 4.5 9.0 7
Government 315 32.2 4.7 7.0 7
Museum 154 25.3 4.5 7.8 0
Private
Foundation 41 22.0 7.3 7.3 0
Avocational 17 5.9 23.5 0
Retired 163 6.1 6.1 1.2
Student 335 22.1 2.7 11.6 9
Other 124 25.0 7.8 11.2 0
Overall 1905 27.9 5.1 7.9 9
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Supplemental Table 19. Responses to Question 14 by Experience with NAGPRA, aggregated into
five categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 14 Some consider NAGPRA legislation to be a compromise—that
is, a balance between science and Native American rights. Do you

agree?
No
No Opinion Do not Response

Count Yes (%) No (%) (%) know (%) (%)
Not
Applicable 437 22.0 7.6 16.9 .5
Consultation 1169 30.3 4.3 4.7 .5
Drafting 538 35.3 3.7 3.7 .9
Field or
Collections
Research 1099 315 4.0 5.1 7
Other 581 31.0 2.9 4.1 15
Overall 1905 27.9 5.1 7.9 9
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Supplemental Table 20. Responses to Question 15 by Year of Degree, by decade. The response

with the highest percentage is highlighted in darker gray, and the most common response
besides “Mixed Results” is highlighted in lighter gray. Highlighted cells represent the most
common response based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90%

confidence interval.

Q. 15 Overall, the impact of NAGPRA on archaeology has
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been:
Mixed No
Positive Results | Negative Do not Response
Counts (%) (%) (%) know (%) (%)
1950-1960 4 0 0 0
1960-1970 50 18.0 4.0 0
1970-1980 183 14.8 33 1.1
1980-1990 267 23.2 3.7 A4
1990-2000 328 27.4 4.0 0
2000-2010 536 31.3 4.9 .6
2010-present 533 34.5 6.2 2
Overall 1905 28.3 4.7 4




Supplemental Table 21. Responses to Question 15 by Work Region, aggregated into seven
categories. Cells highlighted in darker gray represent the most common response based on
comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval, and those

highlighted in lighter gray represent the next most common response estimated using the same

methods.
Q. 15 Overall, the impact of NAGPRA on archaeology has been:
Positive Mixed Do not No Response
Counts (%) Results (%) | Negative (%) [ know (%) (%)

United

States 1553 28.9 16.2 1.8 0
Canada

and Arctic 202 30.7 14.4 9.4 0
Latin

America 608 27.1 16.3 6.3 0
Asia and

Oceania 293 6.6 16.7 8.2 0
Europe 248 24.6 17.7 7.3 1.0
Africa 131 22.1 19.1 6.1 1.0
Other 42 19.0 11.9 14.3 0
Overall 1905 28.3 154 4.7 4
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Supplemental Table 22. Responses to Question 15 by Work Setting, aggregated into nine
categories. The response with the highest percentage is highlighted in darker gray, and the most
common response besides “Mixed Results” is highlighted in lighter gray. Highlighted cells
represent the most common response based on comparison of z-score transformed
percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 15 Overall, the impact of NAGPRA on archaeology has been:
Positive | Mixed Results | Negative Do not No Response

Counts (%) (%) (%) know (%) (%)
Academic 836 32.6 13.4 4.7 2
CRM 450 23.7 16.6 33 2
Government 315 27.6 14.0 5.0 3
Museum 154 33.8 9.7 3.9 0
Private
Foundation 41 26.8 17.1 12.2 0
Avocational 17 11.8 0
Retired 163 12.3 33.7 5.5 .6
Student 335 34.6 6.9 3.0 .6
Other 124 25.9 17.2 8.6 0
Overall 1905 28.3 15.4 4.7 4
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Supplemental Table 23. Responses to Question 15 by Experience with NAGPRA, aggregated into
five categories. The response with the highest percentage is highlighted in darker gray, and the
most common response besides “Mixed Results” is highlighted in lighter gray. Highlighted cells
represent the most common response based on comparison of z-score transformed
percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 15 Overall, the impact of NAGPRA on archaeology has
been:
Mixed No
Positive Results |Negative| Do not Response
Count (%) (%) (%) know (%) (%)
Not
Applicable 437 19.7 15.8 11.4 2
Consultation 1169 32.2 15.4 2.5 0
Drafting 538 30.3 16.9 2.0 0
Field or
Collections
Research 1099 30.3 15.7 2.7 0
Other 581 36.7 12.2 2.9 .5
Overall 3824 28.3 154 4.7 4
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Supplemental Table 24. Responses to Question 16 by Year of Degree, by decade. The cells

highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question within each demographic
category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response based on comparison of
z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 16 How well does the current SAA "Statement Concerning

the Treatment of Human Remains" reflect your views?

Counts

1950-1960

1960-1970

1970-1980

1980-1990

1990-2000

2000-2010

2010-present

Overall

Somewhat
(%)

Varies
by issue
(%)

I am not
familiar with
the SAA
position on
repatriation
(%)

No
Opinion
(%)

No
Response
(%)
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Supplemental Table 25. Responses to Question 16 by Work Region, aggregated into seven
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Very Well
(%)

Counts
United
States 1553
Canada
and Arctic 202
Latin
America 608
Asia and
Oceania 293
Europe 248
Africa 131
Other 42
Overall 1905

Q. 16 How well does the current SAA "Statement Concerning the
Treatment of Human Remains" reflect your views?
lam not
familiar with
Varies the SAA
by position on No No
Not at | Somewhat | issue repatriation Opinion Response
all (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
3.9 21.2 22.7 8.1 2.8 2.1
4.5 18.3 - 12.9 3.0 1.5
3.0 19.7 22.0 12.2 5.4 1.5
2.0 21.8 19.1 10.6 8.5 1.7
2.8 23.0 20.6 14.9 3.2 2.4
.8 20.6 22.1 14.5 3.8 2.3
4.8 11.9 - 7.1 14.3 0
3.4 20.5 21.2 9.8 4.1 2.2
S-25
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Supplemental Table 26. Responses to Question 16 by Work Setting, aggregated into nine
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 16 How well does the current SAA "Statement Concerning the

Treatment of Human Remains" reflect your views?

I am not
familiar with
the SAA
Very Varies position on No No
Well | Notat | Somewhat by issue Repatriation Opinion Response
Counts (%) all (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
A . 836 3.6 21.7 20.9 9.4 5.0 1.4
cademic
CRM 450 3.1 17.3 20.1 6.6 2.8 1.9
Government 315 3.7 22.3 24.9 4.7 3 2.3
Museum 154 7.1 18.8 20.8 9.1 3.2 1.3
e 41 2.4 22.0 19.5 7.3 14.6 4.9
oundation

Avocational 17 5.9 235 17.6 11.8 0 0
Retired 163 3.1 14.7 20.9 6.7 5.5 3.1
Student 335 3.0 9.0 23.3 17.3 4.2 1.8
Other 124 2.6 18.1 25.9 8.6 6.0 9
Overall 1905 34 20.5 21.2 9.8 4.1 2.2
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Supplemental Table 27. Responses to Question 16 by Experience with NAGPRA, aggregated into
five categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question

within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 16 How well does the current SAA "Statement Concerning the
Treatment of Human Remains" reflect your views?
Varies | am not familiar
Very | Not by No with the SAA No
Well | at all [Somewhat| issue | Opinion position on Response
Count | (%) | (%) (%) (%) (%) repatriation (%) (%)
Not
Applicable 437 7 20.1 14.9 6.6 15.8 1.4
Consultation | 1169 44| 206 | 234 | 32 7.1 2.1
Drafting 538 ' 6.1 | 188 | 283 2.4 4.3 1.9
Field or
Collections
Research 1099 4.5 20.5 23.2 3.2 7.7 2.0
Other 581 | 69| 231 | 270 2.4 5.9 2.1
Overall 3824 388 34 | 205 | 21.2 9.8 4.1 2.2
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Supplemental Table 28. Responses to Question 17 by Year of Degree, by decade. The cells
highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question within each demographic
category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response based on comparison of
z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 17 Do you think the current SAA “Statement Concerning the
Treatment of Human Remains” needs revision?

No
Opinion

No
Response
(%)

Needs
revision to
Needs revision place Needs
to place greater greater revision
emphasis on emphasis on to place
cooperation Native greater I am not
and balance American emphasis Does familiar
among individual on not with
different and scientific need SAA’s
stakeholders’ community values revision | position
Counts interests (%) rights (%) (%) (%)
1950-1960 4 0 0
1960-1970 | 50 20.0 4.0
1970-1980 | 183 17.5 4.4
1980-1990 | 267 24.7 6.7
1990-2000 | 328 10.4
2000-2010 | 536 15.3
2010-
present 533 13.1
Overall 1905 11.2 14.6
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Supplemental Table 29. Responses to Question 17 by Work Region, aggregated into seven
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 17 Do you think the current SAA “Statement Concerning the

Treatment
of Human Remains” needs revision?

Needs revision
to place greater
emphasis on
cooperation
and balance

among
different
stakeholders’

Counts
United
States 1553
Canada
and Arctic 202
Americas
and
Caribbean 608
Asia and
Oceania 293
Europe 248
Africa 131
Other 42
Overall 1905

interests (%)

|
\
\

| 259 |

Needs
revision to
place Needs
greater revision
emphasis to place
on Native greater
American | emphasis
individual on
and scientific
community values
rights (%) (%)
12.4 15.8
15.8 12.4
9.2 13.8
9.6 11.3
10.9 16.9
12.2 16.0
9.5 16.7
11.2 14.6
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Does
not
need
revision
(%)

22.7

I am not

familiar

with

SAA’s No No

position | Opinion | Response
(%) (%) (%)
5.8 13.4 .8
6.9 13.4 .5
8.1 11.3 .8
9.2 19.8 7
10.9 16.9 1.2
11.5 14.5 2.3
7.1 11.9 0
6.7 15.8 9
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Supplemental Table 30. Responses to Question 17 by Work Setting, aggregated into nine
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 17 Do you think the current SAA “Statement Concerning the
Treatment of Human Remains” needs revision?

Needs
revision to
Needs place
revision to greater
place greater emphasis Needs
emphasis on on revision to
cooperation Native place
and balance American greater
among individual emphasis
different and on
stakeholders’ | community | scientific
Counts | interests (%) rights (%) values (%)
Academic 836 13.1 13.8
CRM 450 9.7 16.4
Government | 315 14 15
Museum 154 14.9 16.9
Private
Foundation 41 4.9 9.8
Avocational 17 11.8 11.8
Retired 163 16.6 3.1
Student 335 12.2 7.2
Other 124 10.3 19.0
Overall 1905 11.2 14.6
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Does not
need
revision
(%)

23.6

17.9

I am not

familiar

with

SAA’s No No

position | Opinion | Response
(%) (%) (%)
5.7 18.3 9
4.3 12.1 .5
4.3 11.3 7
5.2 12.3 1.3
7.3 19.5 0
0 17.6 0
1.2 19.0 1.8
14.3 16.1 1.2
6.0 14.7 9
6.7 15.8 9




Supplemental Table 31. Responses to Question 17 by Experience with NAGPRA, aggregated into
five categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Treatment of Human Remains” needs revision?

Q. 17 Do you think the current SAA “Statement Concerning the

Needs Needs
revision to Needs revision to
place greater| revision | place greater
emphasis on | to place | emphasison
cooperation | greater Native
and balance | emphasis American
among on individual
different scientific and
stakeholders’| values community
Count |interests (%) (%) rights (%)
Not
Applicable 437 20.1 12.8 8.0
Consultation] 1169 15.6 13.4
Drafting 538 17.7 14.1
Field or
Collections
Research 1099 15.9 12.9
Other 581 14.5 17.2
Overall 1905 11.2 14.6
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Does not
need
revision
(%)

| am not

familiar

with

SAA’s No No

position | Opinion Response
(%) (%) (%)
11.9 20.6 9
4.5 135 .6
3.0 12.3 A4
4.8 14.2 .5
3.4 11.5 Vi
6.7 15.8 9
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Supplemental Table 32. Responses to Question 18 by Year of Degree, by decade. The cells
highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question within each demographic
category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response based on comparison of
z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 18 Given the SAA’s historic and ongoing level of engagement on
repatriation issues, would you like to see:
I am not
familiar
with SAA's
More Less The same level activities on No No
involvement involvement | of involvement repatriation | Opinion | Response

Counts (%) (%) (%) issues (%) (%) (%)
1950-
1960 4 0 0 0 0
1960-
1970 50 4.0 20.0 20.0 0
1970-
1980 183 5.5 8.7 7.1 2.7
1980-
1990 267 36.3 1.1 12.0 6.4 A4
1990-
2000 328 4.0 11.6 9.8 1.5
2000-
2005 536 1.9 24.6 11.8 Vi
2010-
present 533 30.0 .6 21.8 10.5 .8
Overall 1905 2.2 22.4 10.0 1.0
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Supplemental Table 33. Responses to Question 18 by Work Region, aggregated into seven
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 18 Given the SAA’s historic and ongoing level of engagement on
repatriation issues, would you like to see:

| am not
familiar
with SAA's
Less The same level activities on No No
More involvement | of involvement repatriation Opinion | Response

Counts involvement (%) (%) issues (%) (%) (%)
United
States 1553 21.1 8.0 7
Canada
and Arctic 202 22.8 13.9 .5
Americas
and
caribbean |~ gng 117 | 12
Asia and
Oceania 293 14.3 3
Europe 248 11.7 1.2
Africa 131 16.0 2.3
Other 42 19.0 2.4
Overall 1905 22 | 10.0 1.0
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Supplemental Table 34. Responses to Question 18 by Work Setting, aggregated into nine
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 18 Given the SAA’s historic and ongoing level of engagement on
repatriation issues, would you like to see:

Counts
Academic 836
CRM 450
Government 315
Museum 154
Private
Foundation 41
Avocational 17
Retired 163
Student 335
Other 124
Overall 1905

More
involvement
(%)

29.0

I am not
familiar with
The same SAA's
Less level of activities on No No
involvement involvement | repatriation | Opinion | Response

(%) (%) issues (%) (%) (%)
1.7 30.7 20.1 10.8 7
2.4 21.6 9.5 .5
1.7 31.2 19.6 8.6 7
3.2 16.2 9.1 6

0 19.5 7.3 0

0 23.5 11.8 0
6.1 13.5 15.3 3.7
.9 20.3 6.6 1.2

0 18.1 11.2 9
2.2 22.4 10.0 1.0
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Supplemental Table 35. Responses to Question 18 by Experience with NAGPRA, aggregated into
five categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 18 Given the SAA’s historic and ongoing level of
engagement on repatriation issues, would you like to see:
I am not
familiar
with SAA's
The same | activities
More Less level of on No No
involvement | Involvement |involvement| repatriation | Opinion Response
Count (%) (%) (%) issues (%) (%) (%)
Not
Applicable 437 22.4 7 23.8 16.5 .9
Consultation] 1169 2.7 34.1 16.7 8.0 .6
Drafting 538 33.6 13.0 6.5 A4
Field or
Collections
Research 1099 16.5 8.3 .6
Other 581 16.2 6.9 9
Overall 1905 224 10.0 1.0
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Supplemental Table 36. Responses to Question 19 by Year of Degree, by decade. The cells
highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question within each demographic
category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response based on comparison of

z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 19 Do you believe SAA’s engagement with NAGPRA:

Counts
1950-
1960 4
1960-
1970 50
1970-
1980 183
1980-
1990 267
1990-
2000 328
2000-
2010 536
2010-
present 533
Overall 1905
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Needs
revision to
place greater
emphasis on
cooperation
and balance
among
different
stakeholder's
interests (%)

26.2

Needs
revision to
place
greater
emphasis Needs
on revision
Native to place
American greater I am not
Individual | emphas familiar with
and ison Should SAA’s level
commun- | scientifi | continue of No No
ity rights cvalues | asithas | engagement | Opinion | Response
(%) (%) done (%) (%) (%) (%)
0 0 0 0 0
4.0 10.0 18.0 4.0 0
4.4 14.2 5.5 7.7 1.1
6.4 24.0 21.7 8.6 4.5 12.7
8.5 27.1 17.4 8.5 4.0 9
14.0 16.4 12.3 18.8 7.5 7
11.6 11.1 9.2 7.7 9
10.1 20.5 13.8 17.8 6.4 1.1




Supplemental Table 37. Responses to Question 19 by Work Region, aggregated into seven
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 19 Do you believe SAA’s engagement with NAGPRA:

Needs
revision to
place
Needs greater
revision to emphasis Needs
place greater on revision
emphasis on Native to place
cooperation American greater lam not
and balance Individual | emphasis familiar with
among and on Should SAA’s level
different commun- | scientific | continue of No No
stakeholder's | ity rights values asit has | engagement | Opinion | Response
Counts | interests (%) (%) (%) done (%) (%) (%) (%)
United
States 1553 11.2 21.8 14.0 16.2 4.7 .8
Canada
and Arctic 202 15.3 11.9 13.9 15.3 11.4 .5
Americas
and
Caribbean 608 7.2 17.4 12.3 8.4 1.6
Asia and
Oceania 293 7.8 19.8 11.6 13.3 1.4
Europe 248 8.5 19.8 12.1 7.3 2.4
Africa 131 18.3 9.9 8.4 2.3
Other 42 7.1 .0
Overall 1905 6.4 1.1
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Supplemental Table 38. Responses to Question 19 by Work Setting, aggregated into nine
categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 19 Do you believe SAA’s engagement with NAGPRA:

Needs to Needs to
place place
greater greater Needs to
emphasis on | emphasis place
cooperation on Native greater I am not
and balance American | emphasis familiar with
among individual on Should SAA's level
different and scientific | continue of No No
stakeholder’ | community values as it has engagement | Opinion | Response
Count | interests (%) rights (%) (%) done (%) (%) (%) (%)
Academic 836 11.9 19.8 13.0 15.5 8.7 Vi
CRM 450 9.0 23.9 154 15.2 5.0 2
Government | 315 13.6 18.9 15.6 12.0 3.7 Vi
Museum 154 10.4 25.3 13.6 14.3 3.9 1.3
Private
Foundation 41 22.0 0 0
Avocational 17 0 0
Retired 163 8.0 3.1
Student 335 5.7 1.5
Other 124 5.2 1.7
Overall 1905 6.4 1.1
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Supplemental Table 39. Responses to Question 19 by Experience with NAGPRA, aggregated into
five categories. The cells highlighted in gray show the most common response to the question
within each demographic category, and highlighted cells represent the most common response
based on comparison of z-score transformed percentages with a 90% confidence interval.

Q. 19 Do you believe SAA’s engagement with NAGPRA:

Needs to
place
greater
Needs to place |emphasis on| Needs to
greater emphasis| Native place I am not
on cooperation | American greater Should familiar
and balance individual | emphasis | continue | with SAA's
among different and on asithas | level of No
stakeholders’ | community | scientific done |engagement| No Opinion | Response
Count | interests (%) rights (%) | values (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
Not
Applicable 437 21.5 5.5 17.4 13.0 9.6 14
Consultation | 1169 | 12.5 219 | 147 | 123 5.5 7
Drafting 538 | 13.0 245 | 151 9.3 4.6 6
Field or
Collections
Research 1099 11.8 22.7 14.0 12.6 5.8 7
Other 581 \ 16.5 189 | 117 11.5 3.6 9
Overall 1905 10.1 20.5 13.8 17.8 6.4 1.1
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